

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

California Child Care Resource & Referral Network 30th Anniversary April 13, 2010 Child Care Resource and Referral Day in El Dorado County

Whereas, the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado wishes to recognize the California Child Care Resource & Referral Network as it celebrates 30 years of dedication to children and families; and,

Whereas, the California Child Care Resource & Referral Network, founded in 1980, has become a trusted expert in the complex field of child care and to the child care community, this county, to legislators throughout the state, and to national policymakers working directly with Choices for Children to expand the supply and increase the quality of child care, to provide solid data and support for policies that impact families here and throughout the state; and,

Whereas, the California Child Care Resource & Referral Network plays a key role in some of the state's most important legislation impacting families and continues to bring the voices of parents and providers to policies and legislation on behalf of quality care in El Dorado County and across the state; and,

Whereas, resource and referral is a critical component of community building, family economic security, and education — and an integral part of the work of Choices for Children as it strives to support families, child care providers, and the broad community; and,

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado, does hereby acknowledge the California Child Care Resource & Referral Network and Choices for Children for three decades of service to children, families, and child care providers, and herewith declares April 13, 2010 Child Care Resource and Referral Day in the County of El Dorado.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 24th day of August, 2010, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest:		Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez		Absent:
Clerk of the	he Board of Supervisors	
Ву:		
	Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	FY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORI	RECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest:	:: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	
Ву:		Date:
	Deputy Clerk	